ARKANSAS SENATE

94th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2024

Amendment Form

JBC 4/18/24 (1b)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 24

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 24

Amend Senate Bill No. 24 as originally introduced:

Page 1, insert an additional line immediately following line 31, to read as follows:

"(2.1) D150C ACOM CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER

1 GRADE IT12"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "34" and substitute "35"

AND

Page 2, line 30, delete "\$2,402,581" and substitute "\$2,542,902"

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "871,414" and substitute "911,236"

AND

Page 2, line 34, delete "0" and substitute "100,000"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "0" and substitute "100,000"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "0" and substitute "100,000"

AND

Page 3, line 2, delete "\$3,545,995" and substitute "\$4,026,138" AND



age 4, line 18, delete "65,000" and substitute "100,000"	
ND	
age 4, line 19, delete "10,000" and substitute "25,000"	
ND	
age 4, line 26, delete "100,000" and substitute "50,000"	
ND	
age 8, line 27, delete "30,000" and substitute "50,000"	
ND	
age 8, line 30, delete "1,348,238" and substitute "1,450,650"	
ND	
age 8, line 33, delete "100,000" and substitute "0"	
ND	
age 8, line 36, delete "1,000,000" and substitute "877,588"	
ND	
age 9, line 4, delete " <u>\$13,574,350</u> " and substitute " <u>13,474,350</u> ".	
he Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and	